
Location - Pleasant Valley
Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE in a spare at 5:50

1
Go out Route 250 - go to Grace Church - turn around and go back to the Pleasant 

Valley Store
6:35

Take right onto Rt. 250 

2 White house on right with shrubs - Box 7520 6:37

Take a left on Blair's Ridge

3 671 Blair's Ridge - two-story house on right 6:39

4 719 Blair's Ridge - basement type house next to Cox Auto 6:40

5 1101 Blair's Ridge - big white farmhouse on right side 6:42

6 Go to end of blacktop and turn around - Parents will meet you 6:43

7 Green ranch on right - Box 910 6:44

8 White ranch on left - Box 859 (CROSS) 6:44

9 Cox Lane (aide will get on here) 6:45

10 633 Blair's Ridge - house on left with pool (CROSS) 6:46

11 House on hill on right - 556 Blair's Ridge 6:47

12 Pinewood & Rolling Acres Road at the hump in the road 6:49
13 Grassy hill - 111 Hark Lane (CROSS) 6:50
14 End of Blair's Ridge - Parents will meet you 6:51

15 Take left onto Rt. 250 to crest of the hill - lane on left (CROSS) 6:52

16 7113 Waynesburg Pike Road - on the left (CROSS) 6:53

17 Generation Drive on right 6:53
18 6764 Waynesburg Pike Road - Yellow house on hill on right 6:54
19 6551 Waynesburg Pike Road (CROSS) 6:55

20 Hummingbird Lane on Rt. 250 right before you get to the store 6:57

Pull over at church to let traffic go around you

21 White trailer on hill on right - Box 5302 (CROSS - 6) 6:59
22 Go up around curve - stop at white house on right - 5142 Waynesburg Pike 7:01
23 Turn left into Limestone VFD - transfer to Bus #70 (9 students) 7:03

Go out the top of VFD - go left

24 White house on right with fence - across from J & R's parking lot 7:05

25 Go to 4532 Waynesburg Pike 7:06

Take a right on Route 88

26 5902 Fairmont Pike - white house on right after leaving Pine Hill 7:08

27 5756 Fairmont Pike - house sits on hill 7:10

28 5710 Fairmont Pike - immediately on right after last stop 7:10

29 5647 Fairmont Pike - dark gray ranch with red roof on left (CROSS) 7:12

30 Go to Crows Lane and pull off road (Hilltop Pre-K) (PROTEC) 7:15

31
SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL -  Unload - transfer six HS students to Bus #55 - 

transfer one Gateway student to Bus #77
7:24

32 HILLTOP ELEMENTARY 7:30

BUS GARAGE                                                                                  8:00
Revised 5.2.2024                        *denotes seldom rides

You may have a midday on Bus #7-15

Bus #37-24 - Stop Schedule - AM 
Driver - Debbie Higginson                       Aide:  Melody Burke



Location - Pleasant Valley
Stop # Stop Details Time

Bus is at BUS GARAGE (may need a spare if Bus #37 is not at garage) 2:55

1 SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:20

2 HILLTOP ELEMENTARY 3:25

Go down the ramp and go left on route 88

3 Crow's Lane (CROSS) 3:30

4 5647 Fairmont Pike Road - house on right 100 yards past Crow's Lane 3:31

5 5710 Fairmont Pike (CROSS) 3:35

6 5756 Fairmont Pike - house sits on hill on left (CROSS) 3:36

Turn left onto Rte 250

7 4532 Waynesburg Pike Road - house on left (CROSS) 3:33

8 White house on left with fence - Box 4566 (CROSS) 3:34

9
Go around turn and then an Immediate right into VFD - drop 2 students off if 

parents are there - then sit and wait for Bus #70 to get high school students
3:47

Go right on Route 250 

10 White ranch on right - Box 5302 - drop off at bottom of hill (MAY CROSS - 4) 3:50

11
Hummingbird Lane on Rt. 250 past the store and drop off at Hummingbird Lane 

(CROSS)
3:51

12 6551 Waynesburg Pike Road 3:52

13 6764 Waynesburg Pike Road - Yellow house on hill on left (CROSS) 3:53

14 Generation Drive on left (CROSS) 3:55

15 7113 Waynesburg Pike Road - on right 3:55

16 82 Hark Lane on right 3:59

17 Take a right into Blair's Ridge - First grassy hill on the right  4:00

18 Pinewood & Rolling Acres Road at the hump in the road 4:01

19 252 Blair's Ridge - house sits back on left (CROSS) 4:02

20 Go to gray farmhouse with green shutters on the right - 473 Blair's Ridge 4:02

21 633 Blair's Ridge - house on right with pool 4:03

22 White split level house with 3-car garage - Box 671 4:05

23 Cox Auto Lane (CROSS) (aide will get off here) 4:07

24 White ranch on right - Box 859 4:08

25 Green ranch on left at the bottom of the hill (CROSS) 4:08

26 1101 Blair's Ridge - big white farmhouse on right side 4:09

27 End of blacktop - turn around - parents will meet you 4:09

28 556 Blair's Ridge - mom outside waiting 4:10

29 Go right on Route 250 - Modular home on right 4:12

30 White house on left with shrubs - Box 7520 (CROSS) 4:12

31 Second house on right 4:14

32 Pleasant Valley Store (CROSS) 4:15

Turn around at Grace Church and head back to the Bus Garage 4:45
Revised 5.2.2024                        *denotes seldom rides

Bus #37-24  - Stop Schedule - PM 
Driver - Debbie Higginson                       Aide:  Melody Burke


